are honoured and ratings are maintained.

 Regulatory capital-related information is presented as part of the RBI mandated disclosures. The RBI norms require

capital to be maintained at prescribed levels. In accordance with such norms, Tier I capital of the Group comprises

of share capital and reserves, there is no Tier II capital in the Company. There were no changes in the capital

management process during the periods presented.

 The Company has adequate cash and bank balances. The Company monitors its capital by a careful scrutiny of

the cash and bank balances, and a regular assessment of any debt requirements. In the absence of any debt, the

maintenance of debt equity ratio etc. may not be of any relevance to the Company.

Particulars As at

31 March 2023

As at

31 March 2022

Borrowings 1,259.75

Less: Cash and cash equivalents 41.34

Adjusted net debt Not applicable 1,218.41

Total Equity 5,179.90

Adjusted net Debt-Equity ratio 0.2352

(` in Lakhs)

  A sensitivity analysis demonstrating the impact of the change in market prices of listed equity instruments

from the prices existing as at the reporting date is given below:

Particulars
Carrying value as at

31 March, 2023 31 March, 2022

Investments carried at FVTOCI valued using quoted prices in active market 1,295.59 1,102.66

Particulars

Sensitivity analysis on total
comprehensive income upon
fluctuation of market prices

Increase by 10 % Decrease by 10 %

Impact on total comprehensive income for year ended 31 March 2023 129.56 (129.56)

Impact on total comprehensive income for year ended 31 March 2022 110.27 (110.27)

Equity instrument through OCI being a component of other equity would increase/decrease as a result of gain/
loss on equity securities classiied as fair value through Other Comprehensive Income.

 (c) Currency risk

  The Company does not have currency risks since it is not exposed to any foreign currency transaction.

(` in Lakhs)

HIMADRI CREDIT & FINANCE LIMITED

95Annual Report 2022-23 l

Notes to inancial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023 (Contd.)

38. Ratios as per the Schedule III Requirements :

Ratios
As at

March 31, 2023

As at

March 31, 2022
Variance %

Reason for